

Columbus Redevelopment Commission Regular Board Meeting

Monday, October 21, 2024 4:00 p.m. Council Chambers, City Hall

AGENDA

Call To Order

Roll Call

Discussion Items

Downtown Entrance Plaza Update – Chris Merritt and Nina Chase of Merritt Chase

Action Item

 Resolution #31 – 2024 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to approve funding for the Columbus Downtown 2030 Plan and execute any necessary documents for entering into a contract with the selected Urban Planning Firm leading the plan initiatives – Bonnie Boatwright, Project Manager for the Columbus Downtown 2030

Discussion Items

- Housing Study Findings Presentation Charlie Cowell, RDG and Robin Hilber, Director of Community Development
- 11th & Washington Street Mixed Use Development Matt Nolley and Michael Eaton with Rubicon
- 6. City of Columbus Department of Public Works Salt Barn Bryan Burton, Director of Public Works and Heather Pope, Redevelopment Director

Action Items

- Resolution #32 2024 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to approve the purchase agreement for property located at 2452 State Street – Mary Stroh, Legal Counsel
- 8. Resolution #33 2024 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to accept the conveyance of property located at 327 Water Street, Columbus, Indiana, formally known as the Waste Water Treatment Plant Mary Stroh, Legal Counsel
- 9. Approval of Minutes: September 23, 2024 Special Meeting
- 10. Review and Approval of Claims

Adjourn

Columbus Redevelopment Commission meetings are available for people of all abilities. The City of Columbus is working to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Please assist us by letting us know if there are accommodations you may need to participate. If an accommodation is needed please notify the Columbus Redevelopment Commission at least 48 hours prior to the start of the meeting, activity, or event. To request assistance please contact Columbus Redevelopment at 812-376-2547, or e-mail at redevelopment@columbus.in.gov.